
2—Lancaster Farming. Saturday. July 9. 1977

Lancaster
Market

No market report due to
holiday.

Belleville
Auction
Belleville, Pa.

July 6,1977
CATTLE 106. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter -cows
weak to 50 cents lower.
Standard slaughter steers
30.00-34.75, few Utility 28.35-
29.85. Few Standard
slaughter heifers 27.60-30.25.
Utility & High Dressing
Cutter slaughter cows 27.00-
29.75, Cutters 25.00-27.00,
Canners 22.00-25.00. Few
Yield Grade No. 1 1070-1575
lbs. slaughter bulls 32.00-
34.35; few yield grade No. 2
960-1140 lbs. 30.50-32.00.
Medium & Good 400-620 lbs.
feeder bulls 23.50-30.75.

CALVES 165. Vealers
mostly $2 to $4 higher. Few
Choice vealers 45.00-52.50,
few Good 39.0047.00, few
Standard & Good 110-135 lbs.
38.0040.00, 90-110 lbs. 30.00-
37.00, Standard 70-85 lbs.
25.00-31.50, few Utility 60-110
lbs. 18.00-25.00. Farm calves
veiy active. Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 38.00-57.00; beef
cross bulls & heifers 70-100
lbs. 33.00-55.00.

HOGS 193. Barrows & gilts
$2 to $3 higher. US No. 1-2
200-220 lbs. barrows & gilts
48.7049.00, No. 1-3 200-240
lbs. 47.5048.60., No. 24 210-
285 lbs. 38.2543.25. Sows
about steady. US No. 1-3 240-
570 lbs. sows 28.00-33.75. Few
Boars 18.00-20.00, one at
28.50.

FEEDER PIGS 438. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
17.50-26.50 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 25.00-35.50 per
head.

SHEEP 18. Few Choice 50-
95 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 38.50-50.00, few Good
55-100 lbs. 35.0042.00. Few
Slaughter ewes 7.50-10.50.

Vintage
Market

Tuesday, July5,1977
Cattle Calves Sheep

Today 1050 641 12
Last Week

Last Year
1640 573 62

1292 568 50
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday, Slaughter
Steers mostly 50 higher;
Cows uneven, Utility weak to
1.00 lower; Cutter steady to
weak, with Canner and low-
Cutter mostly steady; Bulls
and Bullocks scarce. Supply
included 75 per cent
slaughter steers and 18 per
cent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 34
1100-1400 lbs. 40.50-41.75 ;

Choice mainly 2110-13 2 5 lbs.
41.5042.25; part load Choice
and Prime mostly 3 1540 lbs.
39.35; couple lots Choice 4-5
1370-144 0 lbs. 38.35-39.25
Choice 24 97 5 -13 7 5 lbs.
39.7541.50, few 38.85-39.75;
high-Good and low-Choice 2-3
37.50-39.75; Good 2-3 34.00-
37.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice and Prime 34 1050-
1150 lbs. 37.50-38.60; Good
700-800 lbs. 30.00-33.50, few
650-700 lbs. 28.50-30.00.

COWS; Utility and
Commercial 1-3 27.50-29.25,
few 29.25-29.75; Cutter 25.50-
28.00, few 28.00-28.50; Canner
and low-Cutter 23.00-25.50.

BULLOCKS: Couple Good
1050-1200 lbs. 35.85-36.25,
individual Choice 38.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1500 lbs. 34.50-35.75,
couple 36.00-38.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
1.00-2.00 higher, instances
4.00 higher on Good and
Choice. Supply included 429
in graded sales of which 31
per cent sold to returned to
farm.

VEALERS: Choice 54.00-
58.00, couple 58.00-63.00;
high-Good and low-Choice
46.00-52.00; Good 40.0048.00;
Standard and Good 85-115
lbs. 34.0040.00; Standard 60-
90 lbs. 26.00-32.00.
RETURNED TO FARM: 110
head Standard and Good 100-
115 lbs. Holstein Bulls 47.50;
one lot Standard and Good
111 lbs. Holstein heifers 45.50
and one lot 100-105 lbs. 37.00.

SHEEP: No market test.

Lancaster
Auction

Wednesday, July €, 1977
CattleCalves Hogs Sheen

Todayl446 163 1143 2
Last Wednesday

1535 55 838
Last Year

1400 163 967
Wednesday’s Auction

48 '

1468 169 1183 43
Last Wednesday’s Auction

1487 57 845
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday, Slaughter
steers 1.00-2.00 higher, in-
stances 2.50 higher than last
Wednesday’s low close;
Slaughter heifers 50-75
higher; Cows 50-1.00 lower;
Bullocks 1.00-2.00 higher;
Bulls 2.00-3.00 higher. Supply
included 83 per cent
slaughter steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-choice and prime 34
1050-1400 lbs. 40.60-42.25;
Choice 24 975-1375 lbs. 40.00-
41.50, few 39.5040.00; high-
Goodandlow-Choice 950-1250
lbs. 38.0040.25; Good 2-3
34.50- few standard 1-2
32.50-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1000 lbs. 37.50-
40.00, one lot Choice mostly 4
1000-1100 lbs. 37.00-38,00;
Good 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 34.00-
37.00, one lot 710 lbs. 31.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 25.75-29.10,
couple Commercial 3-4 34.50-
36.50; Cutter 1-2 25.00-27.75;
Canner and low-Cutter 23.50-
25.00,

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1250 lbs. 37.75-39.00; Good
1000-1200 lbs. 34.25-37.25.

BULLS; Yield grade 1
1100-1800 lbs. 34.50-39.00,
couple 39.00-40.00; yield
grade 2 1000-130 lbs. 32.00
35.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
2.00-4.00 higher, instances
6.00 higher on Choice and
Prime.

New Holland
Thursday, July 7,1977

Cattle Cahes Sheep
Today 1916 702 0
Last Week

Last Year
1337 580 19

1386 592
CATTLE: Compared to

last Thursday, Slaughter
Steers 50-1.00 higher, in-
stances 1.50 higher on high-
Good to average-Choice;
slaughter heifers firm to 50
higher; Cows weak to 50
lower; bullocks 50-1.00
higher; bulls 75-1.00 higher,
instances 1.50higher on yield
grade 1. Supply included 75
per cent slaughter steers, 12
per cent cows, 6 per cent
slaughter heifers and 7 per
cent bulls and bullocks.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1075-1350 lbs. 40.00-41.25,
one lot Prime 4-5 1400 lbs.
39.75, few Choice and Prime
34 1475-1575 lbs. 39.2540.25;
Choice mainly 2 1100-1350
lbs. 41.0041.85, around 20
head 42.0042.75; Choice 24
1000-1375 lbs. 39.5041.50, few
39.00-39.50; high-Good and
low-Choice 2-3 37.75-39.50;
Good 2-3 36.0037.50; few
Standard 1-2 31.5034.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1075 lbs. 37.00-.
38.00; Good 2-3 800-1150 lbs.
35.0037.00.

Lancaster
Weekly

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 26.25-28.50,
few 28.50-29.35; Canner 1-2
25.00-27.25, few 27.25-28.50;
Canner and low-Cutter 22.50-
25.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lbs. 35.75-38.75; Good
1000-1250 lbs. 33.75-36.00.

July 8,1977
Cattle Calves

This Week 4800 1510
Last Week 6893 1349
Last Year 4322 1395

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
50-1.00 higher, instances as
much as 2.50 higher than last
week’s late sales; slaughter
heifers firm to 50 higher;
cows 50-1.00 lower; bullocks
generally 1.00 higher; bulls
1.004.50 higher, some sales
at midweek as much as 3.00
higher. Supply included 71
per cent slaughter steers, 11
per cent slaughter heifers, 4
per cent bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1400 lbs. 40.0041.75, few
42.0042,25, few lots 1475-1575
lbs. 39.25-40.25; Choice
mainly 2 1050-1300 lbs. 4LOO-
- around 30 head 42.00-
42.75; Choice 24100-1375 lbs.
39.5041.50, few 38.85-39.50;
highGood and low Choice 2-3
37.50-39.50; Good 2-3 34.00-
37.50; Standard 1-2 31.50-
34.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 850-1150 lbs. 37.00-
38.50, few 38.5040.00; Good 2-
3 800-1150 lbs. 34.00-37.00, one
lot 710 lbs. 31.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1800 lbs. 35.00-37.75, few
37.75-38.75; yield grade 2
1000-1350 lbs. 30.50-35.00.
VEAL CALVES: Vealers
2.00- higher, instances
5.00 higher on Standard and
Good 85-115 lbs.

VEALERS: Choice 55.00
61.00, few Prime 65.00-70.50;
high-Good and low-Choice
45.00- Good 38.046.00;
Standard and Good 90-115

VEALERS: Prime 68.00
76.00; Choice 55.00-68.00;
high-Good and low-Choice
48.00-55.00; Good 43.00-48.00;
Standard and Good 90-115
lbs. 35.00-42.00, few Standard
70-90 lbs. 30.00-35.00.

couple Choice 65-90 lbs. SOWS: us 1-3 400-600 lbs-

gA.gstoughterlamteiS.OO-

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 26.00-28.50,
few 28.50-29.75; Cutter 1-2
25.00-27.50; Canner and low
Cutter 22.50-25.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1250 lbs. 35.75-39.00; Good
1000-1250 lbs. 33.75-37.25.

BULLS: Yield grade 1

lbs. 32.00-38.00, few Choice
38.0042.00; Standard 70-95
lbs. 26.50-32.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 95-110 lbs. Holstein
bulls 37.0042.00, few 42.00
48.00.

SHEEP: None.

B & R CATTLE CO.
WashingtonBoro, PA

17582
Office Phone
(717) 872-5491

Specializing in
Stockers & Feeders

John Bowman
Ph: (717)653-5728

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

BULLS, STEERS,
NBLK BUTCHER COWS,

LAMBS AND VEAL CALVES
- SOLD ON COMMISSION

SALE EVERY TUESDAY II A.M.
HOG SALES

WEEKLY - WED, t SAT. 9 AJl.
STATE GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE -

IST & 3RD THURSDAY, 1:00 P.M.
(sl.ooa head Commission)

EVERY THURSDAY - 12:00 P.M.
HAY & STRAW SALE

Get calves in early for grading & weighing. No
weight loss.

FOR MARKETING INFORMATION
PHONE AREA CODE 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-5060
L Robert Frame. Manager

Box 100 Paradise PA
lO miles East of Lancaster on Rt 30

< Ron Ranck
| Ph: (717) 656-9849

Livestock market and auction news

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

MONDAY’S ACTION
8.00 A.M -FatHofs
10 00 A M Horse Sale
1100AM Hay Straw & Ear Corn
130P M Fat Steers. Bulls, Cows & Veal

New Holand, PA 7173U

1100-1800 lbs. 34.50-391couple 39.00-40.00; Yugrade 2 1000-1350 lbs so35.00.
VEAL CALVES; Veal1.00- higher, some

as much as 6.00 higher
VEALERS Choice ss|

68.00, few Prime 68.00-76(
high Good and low Cho,
45.00- Good 38.00-48]
Standard and Good go.]
lbs. 34.00-40.00, few Choi
40.00- Standard i
lbs. 26.00-32.00.

RETURNED TO FAR]
Bullocks 95-115 lbs. holsttbulls 42.0047.50, few 37]
42.00, one lot Standard«
Good 111 lbs. Holsteinheifi
35.50, one lot 100-105 |
37.00.

Danville
Auction

Markets not available doe
holiday.

Sechrist
Auction

Markets not available doe
holiday.

Viewpoints

Avance and happiness nn*

saw each other, how then shovli
they become acquainted

Benjamin FrorM*

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22

PHONE JONESTOI
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday at
P.M. starting with feeder c*
and pigs.

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

WEDNESDAY ACTION
12 00 Noon Hay Straw & Ear Corn
1230 PM- Dairy Sale
1 00 P M - Feeder Pif Sale

THURSDAY'S ACTION
1100AM Beef Sale

Order of Sale Bulls Fat Steers. Cows Veal
30 P M - Calf Sale „

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC.


